ALPHA SIGMA CHAPTER
DELTA KAPPA GAMMA SOCIETY INTERNATIONAL
Wednesday, May 9, 2018

An executive meeting of Alpha Sigma officers was held in the home of President Sharon Richie at 3:30
p.m. CT on May 9, 2018 to organize the meeting dates and committees set by the Society for the 2018-
2020 biennium. Vice-President Sylvia Dumas, Recording Secretary Jody Arndt, Corresponding
Secretary Sheila Akers, and Treasurer Kathy Ward were also in attendance.

The officers agreed to keep the Thursday/Saturday rotation for meetings. The following dates were set
by the group:

e Thursday, September 20, 2018 @ 4:00 p.m. CT
Saturday, November 10, 2018 @ 9:00 a.m. CT
Thursday, February 7, 2019 @ 4:00 p.m. CT
Saturday, April 6, 2019 @ 9:00 a.m. CT
Saturday, June 1, 2019 @ 9:00 a.m. CT
August 2019 (town-wide garage sale)

Saturday, September 19, 2019 @ 9:00 am. CT
Thursday, November 7, 2019 @ 4:00 p.m. CT
Saturday, February 15, 2020 @ 9:00 a.m. CT
Thursday, April 16, 2020 @ 4:00 p.m. CT
Saturday, June 6, 2020 @ 9:00 a.m. CT

During the chapter meeting in April, President Sharon Richie invited those in attendance to volunteer
for committees of choice; thus, many of the Alpha Sigma Committees have new members. A complete
list will be dispersed electronically by Sheila Akers at a later date. The following is a list of committee
chairs:
* Society Business
o Nominations — Jody Arndt
> Finance — Leslie Hampton
e Membership — Sherry Lippelt
> Rules — Sharon Henderson
* Educational Excellence/Personal Growth/Professional Affairs — Sylvia Dumas
¢ Educational Services
o Communication — Sheila Akers
o Legislation — Susie Matzat
° International Projects — Lyn Altman
° Remembrances — Cheryl Orkis
o Scholarship — Venita Cunningham

With no further business, the executive meeting ended.

Respectfully submitted,

Jody Arndt, Recordlng Secretary

Sharon Richie, President




